

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI  
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

TUESDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 777 OF 2026

Between:

1. Kakani Sadasivarao, S/o. Nageswararao, aged about 43 years, R/o. D.No. 4-268, Pedakakani, Guntur District-522001.
2. Kakani Sravan Kumar, S/o. Samba Siva Rao, aged about 53 years R/o. D.No. 4-326, Ward No. 9, Behind Cinema Hall, Pedakakani, Guntur District-522509.
3. Kakani Srinivasarao, S/o. Kallahastri, aged about 61 years, R/o. D.No. 4-307/2, Pedakakani, Guntur District-522001.
4. Kakani Thirupathamma, W/o. Venkayya, aged about 95 years, R/o. 5-169, Sivalayam Road, Pedakakai, Guntur District-522509.
5. Kakani Adinarayana, S/o. Suryanarayana, aged about 65 years R/o. 21-146, Sai Nagar, Yanamalakuduru, Penamaluru Mandal, Near CSI Church, Vijayawada Rural, Krishna District-521139.
6. Kakani Siva Parvathi, W/o. Bhaskar rao, aged about 64 years, R/o. 4-140, Near Brahmam Gari Temple, Pedakakani, Guntur District-522509.
7. Kakani Siva Prasad, S/o. Appa Rao, aged about 51 years, R/o. 4-327, Cinema Hall Centre, Pedakakani, Guntur District-522509.
8. Kakani Siva Rama Krishna, S/o. Suryanarayana, aged about 64 years, R/o. 14-1/1, Bhagath Singh Nagar, 1st Lane, Yanamalakuduru, Vijayawada Rural, Krishna District-520007.
9. Kakani Tata Rao, S/o. Venkaratnam (died) aged about 63 R/o. D.No. 5-49, Rajaka Pet, Peda kakani, Guntur District-522509.

10. Markapuram Koteswararao, S/o. Sivaiah, aged about 49 years, R/o. 4-93/a, Yadavapalem, VTC, Pedakakani Guntur District-522509.
11. Markapuram Nagendram, W/o. Shankar Rao (died), aged about R/o. 4-253, Cinema Hall Back side, Pedakakani, Guntur District-5225d9.
12. Munnamgi Siva Kumari, W/o. Panakalu, aged about 73 years, R/o. D.No. 5-59, Rajaka bazaru, Pedakakani, Guntur District-522509.
13. Vaddlamoodu Seethamahalakshmi, W/o. Sessaiah, aged about 73 years, R/o. Pedakakani, Guntur District-522509.

...Petitioners

AND

Smt A Thameem Ansariya, IAS, The District Collector, Guntur, Guntur District-522009.

...Respondent No.3 in Writ Petition 22366 of 2025

WHEREAS the Petitioner has presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of courts Act 1971, above case through his Counsel SRI NAGA RAJU KOLLATI, praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the respondents herein for their wilful, wanton, disobedience of the orders of this Hon'ble High Court, dated 28.08.2025 passed in W.P.No.22366 of 2025.

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI NAGA RAJU KOLLATI, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issuance of Notice to the respondent, to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted.

You viz:

Smt A Thameem Ansariya, IAS, The District Collector, Guntur, Guntur District-522009.

be and hereby are directed to show cause as to why this Contempt Case should not be admitted either appearing in person or through Advocate duly instructed on 24.03.2026, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

Sd/- V.DIWAKAR  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

  
SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. The District Judge, Guntur, Guntur District (By **Special Messenger** in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent and to return to this Court before 24.03.2026)
2. Smt A Thameem Ansariya, IAS, The District Collector, Guntur, Guntur District-522009 (by- **Special Messenger along with a copy of petition and affidavit**)
3. One spare copy

PSR

**HIGH COURT**

**TRR,J**

**DATED:24/02/2026**

**NOTE: LIST THE MATTER ON 24.03.2026.**

**NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION**

**CC.No.777 of 2026**

